BOARD OF APPEALS

This meeting will be held virtually. To join the meeting by computer please
click the link https://us02web.zoom.us/}/8697557180. Once connected you
can join by computer audio or dial in via the information that is provided on

your screen. To join by phone only please dial (929) 205 6099 and enter the
Meeting ID 869 755 7180.

AGENDA
BOARD OF APPEALS
APRIL 27, 2021

l. Call to order and roll call.

1.  Case #2021-1 - to consider an application by Collin Wannop who
Is the owner of the real Property known as 8736 Bayside Road,
Chesapeake Beach, Maryland, for a variance to Section 290-19A
of the Town of Chesapeake Beach Zoning to allow a new house
addition to encroach 5.2 feet into the required 8-foot side yard.

1. Case #2021-2 — to consider an application by Ron & Sheri Martin,
who are the owners in fee simple of real property known of 3910
27" Street, Chesapeake Beach, Maryland, for a variance to Section
290-19A of the Town of Chesapeake Beach Zoning to allow a new
house addition to encroach 7.0+/- feet into the required 8-foot side yard.

V. Adjournment

8200 BAYSIDE ROAD, P.0. BOX 400, CHESAPEAKE BEACH, MARYLAND 20732
410-257-2230  (301)855-8398


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8697557180

APPLICATION
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
TOWN OF CHESAPEAKE BEACH

O Decision on Interpretation or Alleged Error
G Special Exception
O Variance from Strict Application of Ordinance

PROPERTY INFORMATION TM_ _ BLK_ ! Parcel 0000 ot 2
TAX ID#_03069494  DEED REFERENCE: LIBER_ 5029 FOLIO 492
STREET ADDRESS 8736 Bayside Road, Chesapeake Beach MD, 20732
PRIOR DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS YES NO

IF YES, DECISION NO. . DATE

PROPERTY OWNER
NAME Collin Wannop PHONE 570-447-9422

ADDRESS 8736 Bayside Road
CITY Chesapeake Beach STATE MD 7Ip 20732

AUTHORIZED AGENT
NAME PHONE

ADDRESS
CITY STATE Z1P

VARIANCE
APPLICABLE SECTION OF ZONING ORDINANCE

DESCRIBE VARIANCE BEING REQUESTED_ 290-T9 1
Proposed house addition will be within 5.2 feet of property Tine, requesting an exemption to tie

rule requiring a setback of 8 feet. Existing house is already 5.2 feet from property line and Twish
to continue existing profile of house straight back.
SPECIAL EXCEPTION
APPLICABLE SECTION OF ZONING ORDINANCE
DESCRIBE SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUEST

DECISION ON INTERPRETATION OR ALLEGED ERROR
APPLICABLE S ECTION OF ZONING ORDINANCE
DESCRIBE DECISION OR ERROR

DESCRIBE CHANGE REQUESTED
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PLEASE NOTE

In order for the Board of Appeals to consider this application, the following information must be provided
to the Board either with this application or at the time the Board meets to hear this case.

YARIANCE — Reference Article VIII 290-32
Testimony or evidence that shows the requested variance:;

(1) Is in harmony with the general purpose and intent of this Ordinance, and will not be injurious to
the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

(2) Will not permit the existence within a District of any use which is not permitted in that District

(3) Is needed because there are special circumstances or conditions fuily described in the findings,
applying to the land or buildings for which the variance is sought, which circumstances or
conditions are peculiar to such land or buildings and do not apply generally to land or buildings in
the neighborhood and that said circumstances or conditions are such that strict interpretation of
the provisions of this Ordinance would deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of such land or
building.

(4) Is needed because there exists unnecessary hardship. If the hardship is general that is shared
generally by land or buildings in the neighborhood, relief shall be properly obtained only by
legislative action or by court review of an attack on the validity of the Ordinance.

(5) Is the minimum necessary for the reasonable use of the land or building and that the variance as
granted by the Board is the minimum variance that will accomplish this purpose. It is not
sufficient proof of hardship to show that greater profit would result if the variance were awarded.
Furthermore, the hardship complained of cannot be self-created; it cannot be claimed by one who
purchases with or without the knowledge of restrictions; it must result from the application of the
Ordinance; it must be suffered directly by the property in question; and evidence of greater
profitability and of variances granted under similar circumstances shall not be considered.

SPECIAL EXCEPTION

The applicant must provide to the Board information on how the Special Exception request is in
accordance with the Town Comprehensive Plan, consistent with the purpose of the Zoning
Ordinance, suitable for property including appropriate appearance and in character with
neighborhood, suitable in terms of public safety and suitable in terms of iraffic, congestion and
hazards to the public.

DECISION ON INTERPRETATION OR ALLEGED ERROR — Article VIII 290-32

Provide copies of any applicable correspondence that would help the Board understand the
purpose of this application.

Date Submitted:  03/02/2021

By: &%}b WMW

Property Owner (Required)

By:
Authorized Agent
(If representing the property owner)
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Proposed Addition

MOTES:

1. THIS PLAT WAS PREFARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT,
WHICH MAY REVEAL ADDITIONAL COMVEYANCES, EASEMENTS,
RIGHTS—0F—WAY, OR BULDING RESTRICTION LINES NOT SHOWM, NOR IS IT TO
BE USED TO LOCATE PROPERTY LINES.

2. LOT CORMERS HAVE NOT BEEN SET BY THIS SURMVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE
INENCATED.

3. THE ACCURACY OF APPARENT SETBACK DISTANCES ARE WITHIM 2'4 /=
POSSIBLE ENCROACHMENTS SHALL BE SHOWM IF VISIELY OBSERVED TO
EXIST AT THE TIME OF SURVEY.

4. THE PLAT IS OF BENEFIT TO A CONSUMER OHLY INSOFAR AS IT IS
REQUIRED BY A LEMOER QR A TITLE INSURAMCE COMPANY OR ITS AGEMT IM
COMMECTION WITH COMTEMPLATED TRAMSFER, FINANCING OR RE—FINANCING.
5. THE PLAT IS NOT TO BE RELUED UPON FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OR
LOCATION OF FEMCES, GARAGES, BUILDINGS OR OTHER EXISTING OR FUTURE
IMFROVEMENTS.,

6. THE PLAT DOES MOT PROVIDE FOR THE ACCURATE IDENTIFICATION OF
PROPERTY BOUNDARY LINES, BUT SUCH IDENTIFICATION MAY WOT BE
REQUIRED FOR THE TRANSFER OF TITLE OR SECURING FINANCING OR
RE=FIMANCING,

7. NOTES 4, 5 AND 6 ARE REGUIRED TO BE SHOWN AS PER THE STATE OF
MARYLAND MINIMUM STANDARDS OF PRACTICE 09.13.06.060(3)

DEED REFERENCE: 5234/357
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[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF ALL THE EXISTING
MPROVEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE ABOVE DESCRIEED

PROPERTY HAVE BEEN CAREFULLY ESTABLISHED BY A TAPE AND
TRANSIT SURVEY. THIS SURVEY IS TO CERTIFY LOCATION OF THE
HOUSE, DRIVEWAY AND ANY OTHER IMFROVEMENTS AS SHOWW OW THE
PLAT, ONLY TO THE EXTENT AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE OF MARYLAND
MIMIMUM STAMDARDS OF PRACTICE. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED

M ZONE X' PER THE APPLICABLE FEMA FLOOD

INSURAMCE RATE MAP PAMEL NO, 2
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PROF. LAND SURVEYOR, #21269
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LOCATION DRAWING

LOT 2, BLK 1, NORTH SUBDIVISION
8736 BAYSIDE RD
CHESAPEAKE BEACH

JRD ELECTION DISTRICT CALVERT COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE

WILKERSON & ASCIATES INCpe—c- =

ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS |om i
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Box 17 Dunkirk, Maryland
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Collin & Nataly’s Wannop’s house at:
8736 Bayside Road, Chesapeake Beach, MD 20732

Key: each square is equal to 12" x 12”

Existing Wall- v==—== Existing door-
Proposed Wall- ——— Proposed window- E=—=1 Proposed door-
New wall framing will use 2 x 4 Studs @ 16” O.C.
301_0” 14'7” =
< »|¢—— —> Jtaas
)"
by .7=—=H—F==F=[—=—Fﬁ=—==w—=—="=[?—-f#1=l -
1 | | | ! [ ] Wit i1, T )
I Existing I Existing 1 Existing ! 1 | )
! Stairs 1 Closet 1 Bath : Sky Ly ]
. 1 ‘ I window L 1% -
! e et e M R B B ] = = =2y, 1 T )
i ! IRESER l -
1 I ; ‘ S
1 AR N | N o
Front House = i ® .
<
22'-6" 5 Ty ;
1§ L |
A _
K o Fridge [ 4 — ! — O - BaCk
| Kitchen 8 1 I New Closet | S
1 Countertop H - / | v | -
| I 4 L ply e ey i B e e e i
L]~ /I | — 1 . ? _
, (AR 5 | : )
1 | | x4 T LT tD _
. | /] ! é . Existing Shed dimensions 1 o -
i Stove  D/W Sink | l / 1 ! 6’6" x 18’ I -
\4 ‘L == - "_“ . T I N A I O 1 ¢ _
T FFS TP PP T T P Eo A e . il s l
74 QN P
y “—78 — |< 18’
4/
'I

4
Z

Demo’ing existing back door and exterior wall
(See wall detail A on page 4)
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Key: each square is equal to 12” x 12"
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Key: each square is equal to 12” x 12"
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Key: each square is equal to 12” x 12”
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Key: each square is equal to 12” x 12"
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APPLICATION
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
TOWN OF CHESAPEAKE BEACH

Decision on Interpretation or Alleged Error
Special Exception
>< Variance from Strict Application of Ordinance

PROPERTY INFORMATION TM__ BLK Parcel Lot

TAX ID# DEED REFERENCE: LIBER FOLIO

STREET ADDRESS 3910z Y™ SY  ClhcsopeaXe Readn \MD ZOT32
PRIOR DECISION BY BOARD OF APPEALS YES NO

IF YES, DECISION NO. __DATE

PROPERTY OWNER  _ ] |
ADDRESS RO\ =\ Y

CITY gmsm WReodn STATE_\D ZIP_ZA13Z2-333@
AUTHORIZED AGENT

NAME PHONE ‘
ADDRESS .;
CITY | STATE ZIP |
VARIANCE
APPLICABLE SECTION OF ZONING ORDINANCE !
DESCRIBE VARIANCE BEING REQUESTED_ Voxriowmee XNo GAN Tod |
SPECIAL EXCEPTION

APPLICABLE SECTION OF ZONING ORDINANCE
DESCRIBE SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUEST

e e et e

DECISION ON INTERPRETATION OR ALLEGED ERROR ;
APPLICABLE S ECTION OF ZONING ORDINANCE :
DESCRIBE DECISION OR ERROR

DESCRIBE CHANGE REQUESTED =
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NOT APPROVED

i i i ide yard setback is required
ion is withi uired 8 foot side yard. A variance from the si :
;ore(o)fdezon?\sitt%cgg?;:uzgw&g;z;egontact Sharon Humm, Secretary to the Board of Appeals 410- 257-2230

Christopher|

Permit #:

TOWN OF CHESAPEAKE BEACH Issued:

ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION PR 1
fe)
st |

AR

' o
" S —
PROPERTY INFORMATION SEE ATTACHED FEE SCHEDULE
AN
Property Street Address: =9\O Z-‘ %-‘
Property Tax ID&: . \
Specific Use of Property: §;§5 anb A 5_0_;5
Water: Well Municipal X Sewerage: Septic System Municipal

Is the above address within the floodplain? D Yes X No, In the Critical Area Yes D No
(If in Critical Area, please complete page 2 of this application)

Property Owner Information Applicant Information .

Name:nyRODD\n Moehvs Name: (2 oany Mlarhma

Address_RG V0 /=™ ST Address 2RAN1O 2 Y ST

Gity, State, Zp (v e soasg ece Wends MD City, State, Zip : cod\ MD
Day phone (Z.C\- GY\B- S 65\ 20132 Day phone_GG\- GA\S - S\ 2.0173%

Emai Roney RN 1S © Ydnoo | covn s-manw_\ggg\_@_\;c&wo. <o

Description of Propased Work: Please submit four (4) hard copies of the proposed site plan and one (1) electronic copy with this
application and a Grading Exemption Form for any project that involves grading.

Recovamoes PTONED o v odEY  exysNin
Noese SNoevr Noxws ko WwAvde Gl adA dbhe

= No Do é'rc\\».a\‘ﬁo\ﬁ - AN B\ ecxere o

Q C&V@%Q
Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent d

By signing below, | certify and agree as follows: (1) | am authorized to make this application; (2) all information provided is correct; (3) | will
comply with all regulations of the Town of Chesapeake Beach which are applicable hereto; (4) I will perform only the work specifically
described in this application and my submitted site plan; (S) | grant Town officials the right to enter onto the praperty for the purpose of
evaluating my plan, inspecting the work permitted and posting notices if applicable; (6) | understand that if I choose to appeal, my appeal shall
be in writing stating the grounds for appeal and shall be filed with the Board of Zoning Appeals within 30 calendar days of the date of issuance,
decision, determination or order and that the right to appeal is waived if not timely filed.

Owner or Authorized Agent: (print) ? O™ ™\ M C&;—\ e

Signature: ‘_Eau i, }\ Y™ Et-; Date:

FOR TOWN USE ONLY: D) =Gls U \\.7; E
Reviewed by: Date: —’
Final Approval: n WAR -8 2021 l

—

Date:

Ih

Planning & Zoning Administrator

e

Is there a supplemental condition letter or notice to applicant: D Yes [ No
Is this a application for Use & Occupancy: Yes | No
Is there a requirement for Public Works to review prior to breaking ground: Yes No

if marked yes, the Public Works Administrator must pravide approval prior to breaking ground:

Final Approval Public Warks Administrator:

Date: SO Page 1 of 2



Critical Area Lot Coverage Worksheet with Zoning Permit

Completion of thisform Is required for all projects within the Critical Area. if mitigation of any form Isltreq;llre:; l:
shall be noted and/or shown on the slte plan. For mitigation in the farm af_ v.ege.t‘z'ltvlve pl;ntlng, the s tehp anede‘s
separatelandscapeplan must showtheyacation for the proposed ‘planting andinalude ? tabile ﬂ;a;shows ensp8 o
of the plants and number of each specles. Additional information may be required. This form shall accompany

plan and other relevant plan that shows the proposed work.

Property information v
Property Address: w Total Site Area (square footage): _Q;_,‘QQ_C)
Critical Area Designation: Clrcle one: lD&JA, RCA . Zoning Dlstrict:
Within the 200-foot buffer? [ | Yes, [X]No
to¥ Coverage Cakulations
EXISTING CONDITIONS (square footage) ) PROPOSED CONDITIONS (square footage)
.1, Main Building (262 Maln Bullding J1z0%<Z
2. Accessory Structures SNG Accessary Structures _SNe
3. Driveway/Parking - ANS Driveway/Parking KNS .
4. Walkways ("N @) Walkways O
“5. .Patlos —&20 Patios | W AS!
6. Dbher ' Other

-

Total Square footage < ST | Total Square foatage S I
Percentage of Total Site Area O AP Percentage of Total Slte Area. NS R

WIII trees be removed in the Critical Area?

1ves "X‘ No ¥t yes, ploase Indlicate Jocatton and number on the site plan,

Certlification

| certify these statements to be true and accurate and herby grant the Town of Chesa
property to review the plan and conduct inspections.

Owner / Aithofized Agent: (priat) —E 0\\\\\' V\ Qx—*\ ™~

Slgnaturs: e
\i ( { \ g
Chu-&n-—\‘ &‘,

peake Beach official permission to enter my

\xHAT IS LOT COVERAGE? The following Is counted toward lot coveratge:
ea coverage by bulldings and structuces, accassory structures, {e. sheds, garages, swimming poals); parklng areas, driveways
-wafkways, patios, o moags, Are3 povered: by gravels stone, ch o o s e ' pie

hells, impensaeabie decking, pavars, o 2ny men-uede Impenitus
materlal. Lot coverage does nat include a fence or wall, Ie;s t bt

han one foot in width, a walkway In the Buffer or expanded buffer
Including a stairway that pravides direct access to a pler, ¢ ' ' y

8 wood mulch pathway, or a dack with gaps to allow water to pass freely.

Page 2 of 2
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